

JACK WOLFSKIN · Jack Wolfskin Kreisel 1 · 65510 Idstein

JACK WOLFSKIN

Ausrüstung für Draussen
GmbH & Co. KGaA

Jack Wolfskin Kreisel 1
65510 Idstein

fon +49 6126 954-0
fax +49 6126 954-159

www.jack-wolfskin.com

**Declaration of Compliance
on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food**

July 1st, 2024

We, JACK WOLFSKIN Ausrüstung für Draussen GmbH & Co. KGaA hereby confirm, that our product:



A63995-E0162 SAIMA STRAW 0.5L COOL MATCHA

complies with regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

No substances that are subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product.

Note on “dual-use substances”:

Substances also approved as food additives are not used in the above mentioned product.

Note on "functional barriers":

A functional barrier is not used in the above mentioned product.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

Type or types of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material:

- Carbonated, flammable, fermenting, or caustic aqueous media

Test conditions used to determine the compliance of the material or article:

- Simulant B: 3% acetic acid, 2 hours, 70°C
- Simulant D1: 50% ethanol, 2 hours, 70°C

The highest Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or article:

- 0.2 dm² / 30ml

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2007 via the EB-number (production number) on the packaging.

This declaration is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of compliance was performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for the contact with food. In case of deviating food contact conditions, it is up to the user to verify the suitability.

Idstein, 01.07.2024

Place and date of issue

Signature (President - Matthew Jung)

Signature (CFO - André Grube)